

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4416 OF 2025.

Rajesh Acharya And Ors

...Petitioners.

Versus

Kalbhairav Nath Sansthan Ltd And Ors

...Respondents.

Ms. Savita Prabhune AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 1, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The Writ Petition is wrongly on board.
2. Remove from board.

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.04.02
20:15:04 +0530

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]