

Ashish

ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE

Digitally signed
by ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE
Date: 2025.10.09
18:46:54 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4416 OF 2025

Rajesh Acharya and ors ... Petitioners
V/s.
Kalbhairav Nath Sansthan Ltd and ors ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, for petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, B Panel a/w Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP
for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 9, 2025

P.C.:

- 1. List it on 13th November 2025.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till 13th November 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)