

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4416 OF 2025

Rajesh Acharya And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kalbhairav Nath Sansthan Ltd And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mayuresh Modgi i/by Mr. Abhishek Pandey for Petitioner.  
Mr. Ketan Joshi 'B' Panel Counsel A/W Ms. S. R. Crasto, AGP  
for Respondent / State.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 8th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand over to 05/02/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**